Serving Veterans and Their Families Across America



69 Grove Street, Worcester, MA 01605 Tel: (508) 791-1213 • Fax: (508) 791-5296 (800) 482-2565 • www.veteransinc.org

Contact: Amanda Bennett, Communications & Marketing Specialist Phone: (508) 688-1714 Email: <u>Amandabennett@veteransinc.org</u> Website: <u>www.veteransinc.org</u>

For Immediate Release:

National Coalition for Homeless Veterans Awards Veterans Inc.

Veterans Inc. is honored to have received the 2023 Outstanding Member Award.

Worcester, MA - With over 850 people in attendance, Veterans Inc. was honored to receive the 2023 Outstanding Member Award from The National Coalition for Homeless Veterans during their Annual NCHV Conference held on June 1st at the Washington Hilton in Washington, D.C. The Outstanding Member Award is presented to the NCHV member that has demonstrated leadership in coalition building and whose programs, partnerships, and people combine to create extraordinary results.

The theme for this year's conference was *Building a Better Future*. Our mission at Veterans Inc. is to be there for our veterans and their families in their time of need with the ultimate goal of ending homelessness among veterans. To help our veterans regain self-sufficiency by providing holistic, supportive services, including housing, employment and training, case management, food security, health and wellness, family support programs, and women and childcare services.



Members from the Veterans Inc. team is honored to have received the 2023 Outstanding Member Award from the National Coalition for Homeless Veterans in Washington D.C.

"For over thirty years, Veterans Inc. has been committed to serving America's military veterans, and we know we must continue to be vigilant as the new generation of veterans returns home," said Vincent J. Perrone, Lt. Colonel USAF (Retired) and president and CEO of Veterans Inc. "This is a tremendous honor for Veterans Inc. and our Executive Director to receive these awards, and we are proud to be members of the National Coalition for Homeless Veterans (NCHV), a national network of community-based service providers and local, state, and federal agencies that provide housing, employment services, case management, legal aid, and other supportive services to thousands of veterans experiencing or at-risk of homelessness each year."

About Veterans Inc.

Veterans Inc. is New England's leading provider of support services to veterans and their families. A 501(c)3 non-profit, the organization's single-minded mission is to be there for our veterans in their time of need. Incorporated in 1990, Veterans Inc. has helped more than 90,000 veterans in need and today operates offices and programs in all six New England states. Our services include housing, employment & training, counseling, an alcohol and drug treatment center, family support programs, benefits counseling and advocacy, temporary financial assistance, health and wellness, food services, post-9/11 support, and women & childcare services. They were there when we needed them...We must be there now that they need us.

About National Coalition for Homeless Veterans The National Coalition for Homeless Veterans (NCHV) is the leading authority on homeless veterans' issues and the only national organization solely focused on ending veteran homelessness.

We work to achieve our mission by promoting collaboration, shaping policy, building service capacity, ensuring accountability, and managing a referral helpline for veterans experiencing and at-risk of homelessness. <u>https://nchv.org/</u>